
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Starter for Air Ambulance PRECISION AERO COMPONENTS INC Mississauga ON $28,850.00 223021916 21-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Education Limited Call For Bids
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Educational Resources - Taggies Crinkle Sloth 6" 
Blankets (Plus Freight)

KIDCENTRAL SUPPLY INC North York ON $26,000.00 223021989 22-Nov-23 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Installation of Roll Up Rubber Door Coastline Specialties St. John's NL $73,960.00 PUR00152099 10-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Town of Placentia Limited Call For Bids
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Battery Road Water and Sewer Main Edward Collins Contracting Ltd. Placentia NL $378,596.40 17-MYCW-24-00022 30-Sep-23 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Liquor 
Corporation

Limited Call For Bids WPEngine Hosting Fees WP Engine Inc. Dallas TX $51,097.00 113281 11-Oct-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services - Central Limited Call For Bids Urology Table Repairs Siemens Oakville ON $76,560.62 2023-3890/PO#452376 29-Nov-23 One Time N/A

NL Health Services - Eastern, Westerns 
and Lab Grenfell

Limited Call For Bids
Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) preventative 
maintenance from manufacturer

Schneider Electric (ASCO) Toronto ON $90,085.00 2023-3366 1-Nov-23 1 year N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Heating Oil Allard Distributing Labrador City NL $50,000.00

PO# 22302124
REQ# 123011749

20-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Replace the obsolete and install new starting air 
compressors on the MV Flanders.

Madsen Mount Pearl NL $41,100.00 223021918 21-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Rubicon Publishing Oakville ON $113,001.74 223021632 17-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Rebuild (including parts and labour ) of one auxiliary 
engine per the Hazel McIsaac maintenance schedule

Wajax Mount Pearl NL $159,809.96 223021937 21-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Tactical Body Armour Glenn Ashford o/a Tyr Tactical Kanata ON $45,966.39 223022105 23-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply, install and commission three switchboard 
circuit breakers onboard the MV Beaumont Hamel

Madsen Mount Pearl NL $107,320.71 223022124 23-Nov-23 N/A N/A

The Town of Gander Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Supply and Install A Diesel Fuel Tank at the Depot Petroleum & Environmental Services Inc. Appleton NL $25,400.00 PO2023-1067 24-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase, install and calibrate of new stern thruster 
control heads for the MV Legionnaire

Kongsberg Houston TX $33,964.46 USD 223022387 27-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase and install of treatment tank to replace 
damaged tank onboard Sound of Islay

Headhunter Inc Fort Lauderdale Fl $54,288 223022395 27-Nov-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Specialized photographic equipment for crime scene 
investigation

Foster + Freeman Ashburn VA
45,115.08 US
61,460.27 Cad

223022389
123014284

27-Nov-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale JONES & Bartlett Learning Burlington MA $20,454.26 191518 3-Mar-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Online Frontline Leadership program 1st Class for 
Contract Training request.

Training  & Development Austin TX $11,201.30 191647 7-Mar-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Online Frontline Leadership program 2nd Class for 
Contract Training request.

Training  & Development Austin TX $11,201.30 191649 7-Mar-23 N/A N/A

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  November 16, 2023 to November 30, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  November 16, 2023 to November 30, 2023

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Deliver subject matter expertise in the Development 
and Validation of Curricula, Equipment and Learning 
Spaces for CNA to offer Wind Technician Program. 
Contract period Dec 1, 2022 to May 31, 2023. 

De Oude Bibliotheek BV Delft NLD $72,000.00 191721 13-Mar-23 Dec 1, 2022 to May 31, 2023. N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
BullWall RC (5 Year License Subscription Renewal) - 
1200 Users - MITS Adhoc Parts

Ricoh Canada Inc. Dartmouth NS $183,400.00 191763 16-Mar-23 Renewal April 2023 - April 2028 N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

CIRA Cybersecurity Awareness Training, 
Implementation support, Best practices guidance, 
Custom training templates.  12 months. March 30, 
2023 - March 29, 2024

CIRA Ottawa ON $15,000.00 191764 16-Mar-23 March 30, 2023 - March 29, 2024 N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Upgrade to existing Geoslam equipment and 
Educational support for 3 years. 

CartoCanada Inc. Palmerston ON $18,340.00 191805 22-Mar-23 Support for April 2023 - April 2026 N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Hourly rate for technician to service & repair the 
automatic accessibility doors located at the CNA 
Prince Philip Drive Campus from April 1, 2023 - March 
31, 2024

Babb Security St. John's NL $10,400.00 192029 13-Apr-23 April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024 No

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

HOURLY RATE FOR TECHNICIAN TO SERVICE 
AUTOMATION DDC CONTROL EQUIPMENT AT PRINCE 
PHILIP DRIVE CAMPUS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED 
UNTIL MARCH 31, 2024

ControlPro Distributors Inc. St. John's NL $75,700.00 192048 13-Apr-23 April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024 No

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR NON DESTRUCTIVE Columbus OH $8211.83 USD 193963 4-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Burlington MA $12,840.40 193997 5-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
CCA Treated Pine Poles Stella Jones Inc. Toronto ON $10,700.00 194049 6-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $13,443.02 194054 7-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $20,724.64 194057 7-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
LOGIQ E10s with AI Digital Ultrasound System GE Healthcare Mississauga ON $240,000.00 194086 11-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale McGraw Hill Whitby ON $22,858.94 194090 11-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Renewal of existing licenses for PDQ software that is 
used to inventory and push software to college 
computers.

PDQ.com Corporation Salt Lake City UT $20,250.00 194151 13-Jul-23 1 Year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Burlington ON $10,874.90 194153 13-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $10,818.22 194158 13-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $15,484.20 194159 13-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $13,871.04 194186 14-Jul-23 N/A N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  November 16, 2023 to November 30, 2023

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Kendall Hunt Publishing Company Dubuque IA $13,940.77 194187 14-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $14,771.64 194256 18-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
LogMeIn Rescue Subscription - Order ID QRPICN6 
J1051000  -  06/19/2023 to 06/18/2024

GoTo Technologies Canada Ltd. Toronto ON $23499.00 USD 194281 18-Jul-23 1 Year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Burlington ON $14,044.44 194283 19-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
CCA Treated/Untreated Pine Poles Stella Jones Inc. Toronto ON $26,030.00 194329 20-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Renewal of License agreement for Respondus, 
Lockdown Browser, and Respondus Monitor.

Respondus Inc. Redmond WA $18,230.00 USD 194388 21-Jul-23 1 Year N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Orientation kits for first year students attending 
campus Fall 2023

P.W. Leopard Ltd. Toronto ON $38,411.10 194402 24-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $10,072.08 194418 24-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale McGraw Hill Whitby ON $20,080.11 194439 25-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
First Responders Train the Trainer in St. John's June 13-
14, 2023

All Ev by Steele Halifax NS $12,655.91 194442 25-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Items needed for the Launch of new Veterinary 
Technician Program

VWR International Toronto ON $30,766.45 194470 25-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Toronto ON $11,256.72 194473 26-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
AVImark Software Unlimited seat License (Non-Profit), 
Covetrus product code: AVI-Win & Training

Covetrus Software Services LLC Oshkosh WI $6,876.88 194476 26-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Kenyan Delegation visiting Canada Courtyard By Marriott St. John's NL $17,707.20 194510 27-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $16,052.88 194513 27-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Jones & Bartlett Learning Burlington MA $11,980.78 194520 27-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $11,235.72 194528 27-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale McGraw Hill Whitby ON $29,553.38 194550 30-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Jones & Bartlett Learning Burlington MA $8,730.39 194559 30-Jul-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pan Global Training System Ltd. Calgary AB $67,868.39 194610 1-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Purchase of Wind Turbine Technology Program per 
attached contract from Holland College Agreement 
dated June 23/23

Holland College Charlottetown PE $150,000.00 194619 1-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $10,342.93 194629 1-Aug-23 N/A N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  November 16, 2023 to November 30, 2023

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Toronto ON $11,753.40 194699 3-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $12,953.76 194705 3-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $24,734.48 194716 3-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Respectful Workplace Training for Executive Team KPMG Halifax NS $30,000.00 194764 8-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale New Brunswick Community College Moncton NB $21,935.36 194789 8-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Cengage Learning Canada Toronto ON $19,622.44 194809 9-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Patient Simulators Laerdal Medical Canada Ltd. Toronto ON $64,996.00 194910 14-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Apple 24" iMac Computers Apple Canada Inc. Toronto ON $54,329.70 194923 14-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(vii) For resale Purchase of Textbooks for resale Login Canada Toronto ON $10,445.14 194990 16-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Various Metals for the Welding Shop Russel Metals Mount Pearl NL $17,310.20 195011 17-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Upgraded hardware modules required for existing 
LabVolt Units

Festo Didactic Ltee/Ltd Quebec City QC $17,146.96 195071 21-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Provide Fresh Snacks & Sandwiches to PPD, RR and SC 
Cafeteria

Funn Food Factory St. John's NL $66,000.00 195173 27-Aug-23 12 Months 12 Months

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Juno Complete Mid-fidelity simulator, training and 
maintenance

CAE Healthcare Sarasota FL $41,805.64 195190 28-Aug-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
EDS BUNDLE - 12 month Subscription For the Period of 
July 01, 2023 - June 30, 2024

EBSCO Publishing Pickering ON $37,644.00 195301 1-Sep-23 12 Months N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
AC/DC Electrical Learning/Training Systems Progressive Educational Systems Belleville ON $85,149.65 195414 7-Sep-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Learntop-S Workstation Festo Didactic LTEE/LTD Quebec City QC $146,305.02 195437 8-Sep-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Glacier Communications Inc. will install one (1) 3' wide 
by 4' tall wall advertisement in 13 high schools for CNA

Glacier Communications Inc. Calgary AB $30,000.00 195463 11-Sep-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Orange T-Shirt Pins for all campuses to be distributed 
for Reconciliation Day, Sept. 30, 2023

Tribal Roots Inc. Wetaskiwin AB $23,817.52 195543 12-Sep-23 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Advertising on local Radio Stations for College of the 
North Atlantic

Stingray Radio Inc. St. John's NL $21,000.00 195622 15-Sep-23 Support for April 2023 - April 2026 N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Public Relations Strategist Summa Strategies Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $39,000.00 195732 21-Sep-23 6 months N/A

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Security and surveillance required at Corporate office Security Solutions NL Inc. Outer Cove NL $50,000.00 8201 23-Oct-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Tank 1 Rosemount 5408 Level Transmitter - HTGS Atlantic Controls Ltd Saint John NB $13,291.66 189829 6-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Fisher parts, Holyrood Generating Plant Atlantic Controls Ltd Saint John NB $10,207.82 189879 11-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  November 16, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
SDP T1 OLTC Testing, SDPTS Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $31,850.00 8154 12-Oct-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
BDE T1 Repair and Internal Inspection, BDETS1 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $358,620.00 8153 12-Oct-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Consulting Services for NL Hydro Metering, including 
supervision of the Meter Shop.

Accreditation Consulting Paradise NL $256,000.00 8184 19-Oct-23 2 Years N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Rotor Rings off inspection & Stator repairs - SVL GT Brush GMS Turtle Creek PA $3,233,897.48 8196 20-Oct-23 < 1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Disconnect Switch Inventory Replenishment Graybar Canada Limited Halifax NS $36,811.74 190097 24-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Water treatment chemicals for Holyrood Generating 
Plant

Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $13,617.84 190091 24-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
GE Bushings GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $19,075.30 190093 24-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Recloser Bypass switch Graybar Canada Limited Halifax NS $31,293.00 190145 25-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Hopkinson parts for Holyrood Inventory Trillium Flow Technologies Canada Mississauga ON $35,012.00 190150 25-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Relays, WIND/LIQ & Gas Detection for Bishop’s Falls 
Inventory

Hitachi Energy Canada Inc. Saint-Laurent QC $25,035.00 190185 26-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Electronic Reclosers for Inventory Replenishment Cooper Industries (Electrical) Inc Toronto ON $16,410.00 190192 26-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Control Form 6 Recloser for Inventory Replenishment Cooper Industries (Electrical) Inc Toronto ON $10,759.00 190194 26-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of 35KV Polymer Line Post Insulators for 
Inventory Replenishment

Graybar Canada Limited Halifax NS $21,955.18 190168 26-Oct-23 Commodity Purchase N/A

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Microsoft Server & Cloud Renewal (SCE) Year 3 Microsoft Canada Inc. Toronto ON $218,063.04 223022686 30-Nov-23

3 Year Contract
Year 3 of 3 Year Term

N/A

NL Health Services (Eastern Urban Zone 
and Western Zone)

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Customized Digital Wayfinding Solution to align with 
Digital Signage already in place at HSC

Telecine Montreal QC $519,750.00 2023-3189 / PO# 1509448 28-Nov-23 Implementation + 5 years once live N/A

NL Health Services (Digital Health, 
Eastern Zone)

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase of Mitel 6920W IP Phones (700) Bell Aliant / Bell Canada Montreal QC $152,075.00 2023-3876 / PO# 020159 24-Nov-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services (Central Zone) Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Temporary Lease of Space for Provincial Supply Chain 
supplies until Provincial warehouse is ready in 2024

Powell's Supermarket (Atlantic Grocery Distributors 
AGD)

Bay Roberts NL $741,242.30 2021-1772A 1-Aug-23 1 year
Month by month if 

needed

NL Health Services (NL Centre for Health 
Information)

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

License renewal of a critical security component 
implemented in response to the 2021 ransomware 
attack

Stratejm INC Mississauga ON $3,664,123.00 2023-3870 / PO 020157 24-Nov-23 2 years N/A

NL Health Services - Provincial Other 6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Disability Management Services Consulting extension Dallas Mercer Consulting Inc Mount Pearl NL $250,000.00 2022-2593 21-Nov-23 6 month extension
As needed to complete 

scope

NL Health Services (NL Centre for Health 
Information)

Other 6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Health Connect license and support - cancer screening Deloitte INC Halifax NS $210,000.00 2023-3849 14-Nov-23 1 year N/A 


	Award Report

